## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Absolute Coatings, Inc.		06/30/2003	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Precision Technology LLC	
Street Address:	4052 Getwell Road	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38118	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2689933	PRECISION

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)682-9648

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-682-9640

Email: arobin@rbd-law.com

Correspondent Name: Albert Robin

Address Line 1: 330 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1070-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Albert Robin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40,00 268993

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002885 FRAME: 0425

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ABSOLUTE COATINGS, INC., a corporation of the State of New York having an office and place of business at 38 Portman Road, New Rochelle, New York 10801(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PRECISION which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,689,933 dated February 25, 2003, and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,689,933; and

te and to the said U.S. Tardoment definition a trouble beyond

WHEREAS, Precision Technology LLC, of 4052 Getwell Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38118 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR the said PRECISION Trademark and the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,689,933 thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer over unto the said ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the said PRECISION Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said Trademark, and in and to the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,689,933.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ABSOLUTE COATINGS, INC.

Dated:  $\frac{6|30/03|}{30}$ 

RECORDED: 07/02/2004

Name: David Sherman

Title: President

Q:\LJL\101-35

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002885 FRAME: 0426